# CH \$40.00 4664

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA		01/08/2020	banking corporation: ILLINOIS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Classic Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	3200 Hackberry Road	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75063	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4664311	BIG GULP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3124607000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-460-5000
Email: slott@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen D. Lott
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 8000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058550-000109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen D. Lott
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen D. Lott/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2020

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Corrective Release of TM Security Interest - Classic Brands - Signed(61068307v1)#page1.tif source=Corrective Release of TM Security Interest - Classic Brands - Signed(61068307v1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006833 FRAME: 0299

900530114

# CORRECTIVE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CORRECTIVE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, effective as of January 8, 2020 given by CIBC Bank USA, with principal offices at 120 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 to Classic Brands, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 21, 2019 ("Security Agreement"), made by Classic Brands, LLC in favor of CIBC Bank USA, a security interest was inadvertently granted by Classic Brands, LLC to CIBC Bank USA in the following trademark (the "BIG GULP Mark"):

Frademark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./Reg. No. File Date/Reg. Date
BIG GULP	U.S.	RN: 4,664,311 Reg.: 12/30/2014

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States
Patent & Trademark Office on March 24, 2019, at Reel 6599, Frame 0348;

WHEREAS, CIBC Bank USA now desires to release the entirety of its security interest in the BIG GULP Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, CIBC Bank USA hereby terminates, releases, and discharges unto Classic Brands, LLC the continuing security interest in, and any other interest CIBC Bank USA may have in Classic Brands, LLC's right, title and interest in the BIG GULP Mark.

[Signature Page Follows]

61059435v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006833 FRAME: 0300

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CIBC Bank USA has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date indicated above.

CIBC Bank USA

y; .....

Lisa Pottanova

Associate Managing Director

[Signature Page to Corrective Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

61059435v.1

**RECORDED: 01/08/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006833 FRAME: 0301